- 1 HB390
- 2 154949-2
- 3 By Representative McMillan (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Baldwin County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 04-FEB-14

\sim	ENROLLED,	7\	7\
/	H N R () I . I . H I)	Δn	ΔCT
_		4 7 1 1	4100

To alter, rearrange, and extend the boundary lines and corporate limits of the City of Summerdale in Baldwin County to remove certain property from the corporate limits of the City of Summerdale in Baldwin County.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. The boundary lines and corporate limits of the City of Summerdale in Baldwin County are altered, rearranged, and extended to include within the corporate limits of the city, in addition to the lands now included, all of the following territory:

E COR OF THE Q1/2 OF NE 1.4, RU N TH S 20' (S) FOR THE POB, CON T S 2607' (S), TH W 26' (S), TH W 26' (S), TH N 2607' (S), TH E 27' (S) TO THE POR BEING THAT PT OF PAR 2 LYING OUTSIDE OF SUMMERDALE CORP LIMITS CONTAINING 1.6 ACRES SECTION 10-T7S-R4E (R/W D-IN# 1 101896).

Section 2. In accordance with Section 11-42-6 of the Code of Alabama 1975, a map showing what territory is proposed to be annexed to the City of Summerdale is on file and open to public inspection in the office of the Judge of Probate in Baldwin County, Alabama.

Section 3. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was passed by the House 12-FEB-14.
11 12 13	Jeff Woodard Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 27-FEB-14 Passed
17	